

COBS Bread Opening in Kitchener Just In Time For Holidays

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

December 14, 2018 (Kitchener, ON) – Canada's largest bakery franchise, COBS Bread, will be opening Monday, Dec 17th at Fairway Plaza in Kitchener, just in time for the holidays.

This is the first COBS Bread bakery in Kitchener, but will be Ontario's 25th COBS Bread bakery. The bakery will be owned and operated by local Steff Steers, also the owner of the COBS Bread bakery at The Boardwalk in Waterloo. "The community has really embraced our bakery and the fresh product we bake, and the delightful service we provide. I knew as soon as I opened the first one that I wanted to open a second!" Steers opened the location at The Boardwalk in July of 2017.

Owners of all COBS Bread bakeries are also actively involved in their local communities which is a cornerstone of the COBS Bread brand. All products are baked fresh daily on site and unsold product is donated to local charities at the end of the day. It is well-known for its range of traditional and artisan breads, as well as sweet and savoury treats such as scones, croissants and danishes.

COBS Bread is located at 569 Fairway Road, Kitchener and will be open from 7am-7pm every day. For more information, visit the local bakery page at www.cobsbread.com/local-bakery/fairway-plaza.

-30-

About COBS Bread

At every one of COBS Bread's locations across Canada are hand-crafted bread and the freshest treats, baked every day. Offering traditional sandwich breads, artisanal loaves and smart indulgences, COBS Bread focuses on helping you bring high quality, healthy and delicious baked goods into your home. At the end of the day, all leftover product is donated to local charities.

COBS Bread is part of Bakers Delight Holdings Ltd, established in 1980 and operating as Bakers Delight in Australia and New Zealand and COBS Bread in Canada and the United States. Together they have grown to become the world's most successful bakery franchise with more than 700 bakery locations worldwide with plans to grow to 250 locations in Canada in the next five years. For more information about COBS Bread, please visit www.cobsbread.com.

Media Contacts:

Yvonne Young, Local Store Marketing and Communications Advisor COBS Bread Tel: 604-296-3522 E-mail: yvonne.young@cobsbread.com